The Graduating Student Survey became available for online access in the AACP Survey System on 

March 17, 2025. As of August 2025, 136 colleges and schools of pharmacy that graduated 

students in 2025 administered the survey to their students. A total of ten thousand, six-hundred 

(10,600) graduating students were invited to complete the survey. Seven thousand, nine-

hundred and twenty-four (7,924) graduating students submitted the survey for a total response 

rate of over seventy four percent (74.8%). Response rates per school ranged from over 2 percent 

(2.6%) to 100 percent. For more information regarding this summary report or the administration